

Intended Sole Source Purchase: Musco Athletic Field Lighting and Pole Repairs

Date Posted: 06/30/2023 to 07/21/2023

Project #: SS230447JBD

<u>Contact:</u> Jennifer Brewer-Dano Lee County Procurement Management 2115 Second St., 1st Floor Fort Myers, FL 33901 239-533-8849

The description of services intended for purchase from a sole source is posted in accordance with section 287.057(3)(c), Florida Statutes and will be posted for a minimum of 15 business days.

Commodity or Service Required:

Musco Athletic Field Lighting and Pole Repairs

Description:

Lee County Parks and Recreation is seeking to execute a sole source for parts, labor, and equipment necessary to repair Musco manufactured sports lighting fixtures damaged by Hurricane Ian at approximately 10 athletic field locations. Locations include Buckingham Community Park Baseball Fields, Estero Park Multi-Purpose Fields, Harlem Heights Park Multi-Purpose and Basketball Fields, Kelly Road Soccer Fields, North Fort Myers Community Park, Kurt Donaldson Park, Phillips Community Park, Rutenberg Park, Schandler Hall Park, and Three Oaks Park.

Intended Sole Source:

Musco Sports Lighting, LLC

Justification for Sole Source Acquisition:

Musco Sports Lighting, LLC is the sole manufacturer of the currently installed lighting and the only company that can provide the proprietary parts, labor, and equipment.

Recommended Procurement Approach:

For the reason(s) stated above, Lee County Procurement Management intends to utilize the Sole Source Procurement method to purchase from Musco Sports Lighting, LLC. for supplying the above.

Respond to:

If your firm feels they have the ability to supply the above, please contact Jennifer Brewer-Dano, Lee County Procurement Management at jbrewer-dano@leegov.com for future purchase review.